CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

Martha Sanford



#### **SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE**

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2022

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

342 Shiloh Park

Conroe, TX 77302-3090

AS OF THE DATE	SIG	NEC R N	VAY	Y S	SELLER SH TO	AND IS NOT	A S	UB	STITU	CONDITION OF THE PRO ITE FOR ANY INSPECTION RANTY OF ANY KIND BY S	NS	OF	2
Seller is is not the Property?	00	cup								now long since Seller has date) ornever occup			
Section 1. The Proper This notice does	ty ha	as ti stabl	h <b>e i</b> t	t <b>ems</b> he ite	marke ms to be	d below: (Mark Yes conveyed. The contra	s (Y), act wi	No Il dei	(N), o termine	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	<i>r</i> .		
Item	Y	N	U		Item		Y	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Natura	I Gas Lines	V			Pump:sumpgrinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	,				Fuel G	as Piping:	1			Rain Gutters	V	1	
Ceiling Fans	V				-Black	Iron Pipe	V			Range/Stove	V		
Cooktop	V				-Copp	er		V		Roof/Attic Vents	V		
Dishwasher	V				-Corru Steel	gated Stainless ubing		J		Sauna		J	
Disposal	V				Hot Tu	b	V			Smoke Detector	V		
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)	,	1			Intercom System			J		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		1	
Exhaust Fans	J,				Microwave		J			Spa	П	J.	
Fences	V			1	Outdoor Grill			1		Trash Compactor	П	J	
Fire Detection Equip.	,				Patio/Decking		V			TV Antenna		V	
French Drain	V	,		1	Plumbing System		14			Washer/Dryer Hookup	11		
Gas Fixtures		√,		1	Pool		V			Window Screens	17		
Liquid Propane Gas:		7			Pool E	quipment	14			Public Sewer System	V		
-LP Community (Captive)		1			Pool N	laint. Accessories	V						
-LP on Property		J			Pool H	eater		1					
Item				Y	NU			-		onal Information			
Central A/C				V			nur	nbe	r of un	its: a			
Evaporative Coolers				_	4	number of units:		-					
Wall/Window AC Units				1	4	number of units:							
Attic Fan(s)				-	<b>√</b>	if yes, describe:	-	_				_	
Central Heat				1			nur	nbe	r of ur	iits:		-	
Other Heat				_		if yes, describe:	-	-	-				
Oven				1.		number of ovens:		_		ctric gas other:		_	
Fireplace & Chimney				V		wood gas lo	100		ock_	other:			
Carport attached not attached Garage attached not attached													
Garage			-	1			tatte	cne	a				
Garage Door Openers number of units: number of remotes: number of remotes:													
Satellite Dish & Control	5			-	1	The state of the s		_	-DS	DS OS			
Security System						red leas	ed fro	om:	111	- PM			
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23  Marty Sanford, 1436 Elkins Lik Huntsvil	ie TX 7	7340	Initi	aled	by: Buye	r	and S		n LH hone: 936		age		

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.lwolf.com

# Concerning the Property at \_\_\_\_\_\_ 342 Shiloh Park Concerning the Property at \_\_\_\_\_ Conroe, TX 77302-3090

Solar Panels		1/1	OW	ned	leased fro	m:					
Water Heater				electric \( \sqrt{gas} \) other: number of units:							
Water Softener					leased from:						
Other Leased Items(s)			if yes,	if yes, describe:							
Underground Lawn Sprinkler				omatic	manua	al are	eas co	vered			
				attach	Informatio	n Ab	out O	n-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-140	)7)		
Water supply provided by: Was the Property built before (If yes, complete, sign, Roof Type:	ore 1978? <u>√</u> and attach T covering on	yes XR-190	no un 6 concer	known ning le Age:	ad-based	paint	hazar 25				
defects, or are need of rep	air?yes _	_ no If y	defects	ribe (a	ttach additi	ional	sheet	not in working condition, the sif necessary):  y of the following? (Mark			
ltem	YN	Item	menter section and the section			Y	N	Item	Y	N	
Basement	1 13	Floor	S				1	Sidewalks		V	
Ceilings	1	_	dation / S	Slah(s)			1	Walls / Fences	1	V	
Doors	1 17	_	or Walls	JIUD(O)			7	Windows	V	1	
	1/	_		201			7	Other Structural Components	1	T	
Driveways	1 3	Lighting Fixtures Plumbing Systems				H	/	Caler Graduata Components	+	十	
Electrical Systems Exterior Walls	1 1 31	Roof	-	terns		$\vdash$			+	+	
		of an	y of th	e foll	owing co	nditi	ons?	(Mark Yes (Y) if you are	a aw	vare	
and No (N) if you are not	aware.)		Y	N	Condition	on			TY	IN	
Condition				1	Radon G	-			+	V	
Aluminum Wiring			-	1	Settling	J43				V	
Asbestos Components  Diseased Trees: oak w	ill	- M.A. A. A. W. S. A.		1	Soil Mov	<i>l</i> eme	nt			V	
Endangered Species/Habi		rtv		1	***************************************	-	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN	ure or Pits		V	
Fault Lines	tat on Flope	· y		V			- Land Control of the land	age Tanks		V	
Hazardous or Toxic Waste				V	Unplatte	_				V	
Improper Drainage			_	1	Unrecor	-	-		1	V	
Intermittent or Weather Sp	vinge	-	_	1				e Insulation		V	
Landfill	nings .			1		ON BEING APPROPRIES	-	t Due to a Flood Event		V	
Lead-Based Paint or Lead	-Based Pt H	azams		1	Wetland	THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OF	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN			1	
				17	Wood R					V	
Improvements encroaching on others' property				7	Active infestation of termites or other wood destroying insects (WDI)					~	
Located in Historic Distric	<u> </u>			1				t for termites or WDI		V	
Historic Property Designation				V,				r WDI damage repaired		V	
Previous Foundation Repairs				V	Previou					1	
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23		d by: Bu			, and		TH	1_/%	age 2	2 of	

## 342 Shiloh Park

Concerning the Property at		Conroe, TX 77302-3090		
Previous Roof Repairs		Termite or WDI damag	e needing repair	
Previous Other Structural Repairs	1	Single Blockable Main Tub/Spa*		V
Previous Use of Premises for Manufacture of Methamphetamine	<b>V</b>			
If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is ye	es, explain (a	ttach additional sheets if	necessary):	
*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any it of repair, which has not been previously additional sheets if necessary):	tem, equipm disclosed	ent, or system in or on this notice?yes	on the Property that no if yes, expl	is in need ain (attach
Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark Noted Y N Present flood insurance coverage.	o (N) if you a	re not aware.)		
Previous flooding due to a failure water from a reservoir.  Previous flooding due to a natural flooding due to a failure water flooding due to a natural flooding due to a n	e or breach	of a reservoir or a co	ontrolled or emergency	release of
Previous flooding due to a natural flo				
Previous water penetration into a str				
, AO, AH, VE, OI ANJ.				
	00-year flood	olain (Moderate Flood Ha	zard Area-Zone X (shad	.((bet
Located wholly partly in a flo	oodway.			
Located wholly partly in a flo	ood pool.			
Located wholly partly in a re	servoir.			
If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain	(attach addi	ional sheets as necessar	y):	
Precausionary - NOT REQUIR	ED-V	ENEL FLOODED	SINCE WE H	
LIVED HERE 1993 (One ou	mer pr	ior reported	NO FLOODING	6 AS WE
			About Flood Hazards (	TYR 1414)
*If Buyer is concerned about these matte	ers, Buyer m	ay consuit information	ADOUG FROM THE COLUMN TO	
For purposes of this notice:		er	roto man as a special floo	d hazard area.
"100-year floodplain" means any area of land the which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, A which is considered to be a high risk of flooding;	() AM VP OF	AR ON THE HED. ID: 1100 0	Ollo bologili alliman allim.	
"500-year floodplain" means any area of land to area, which is designated on the map as Zone which is considered to be a moderate risk of floo	hat: (A) is ide X (shaded); e oding.	ntified on the flood insuran and (B) has a two-tenths o	ce rate map as a moderat f one percent annual chan	te flood hazard nce of flooding,
"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reserve subject to controlled inundation under the management.	rvoir that lies a gement of the	inited States Army porps	operating level of the reser of Engineers.	voir and that is
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buy	er:	and Seller.	_,///	Page 3 of 7

Initialed by: Buyer: (TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Marty Sanford, 1436 Elkins I.k Huntsville TX 77340

Martha Sanford

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201

www.twolf.com

Hamilton, Leldon

### 342 Shiloh Park

Concerning	the Property at Conroe, TX 77302-3090
"Flood	insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency he National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).
a river	vay" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as rear flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.
"Resen	oir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain relay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.
provider,	Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any insurance including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* yes
Even w	is in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insured lenders are required to have flood insurance. When not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA) encourages homeowners in high risk, moderate and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the structure(s) and the personal property within the re(s).
Administr	Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small Business ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yesno If yes, explain (attach additional necessary):
	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) not aware.)
<u>Y</u> N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permits, with unresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time
	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following:  Name of association:  Wanager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$ 240 per () warfer and are: mandatory voluntary
,	Fees or assessments are: \$ 2 40 per \( \) \\ \ \ \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \( \) \\ \\ \) \( \)
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided interest with others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use of the Property.
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated to the condition of the Property.
	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environmental hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).
	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that uses a public water supply as an auxiliary water source.
(TXR-1406	Page 4 of 7

Marty Sanford, 1436 Elkins Lk Huntsville TX 77340 Martha Sanford Produc

77340 Phone: 9364991143 Fax:
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com

Hamilton, Leldon

Concernin	ng the Prope	rty at	-	Conroe, TX		The state of the s		
			a propane gas syst	em service	area o	wned by	a propane dis	stribution system
✓	Any porti	ion of the Proper	ty that is located	in a ground	lwater	conserv	ration district o	or a subsidence
If the ansv	wer to any o	f the items in Section	n 8 is yes, explain (a	attach additio	nal she	ets if ne	cessary):	
				And the second s				
nerenne	who reas	ilarly provide in	s, have you (Se spections and what we have seen to be s	ho are eitl	ner lic	ensed	as inspectors	s or otnerwise
Inspection	n Date	Туре	Name of Inspect	or				No. of Pages
Section with any Section	other:  11. Have your insurance  12. Have your an insurance	you (Seller) ever provider?yes _ you (Seller) ever ance claim or a	filed a claim for	damage, deds for a leg	claim al pro	Unk	amage to th	e Property (fo
detector	r requirem	ents of Chapter	re working smoke 766 of the Health sheets if necessary)	and Safet	Coa	e /"	Ulikilowii	with the smok to <u>v</u> yes. If n
in in in	nstalled in acc ncluding perfor n your area, yo	cordance with the requiremence, location, and pour may check unknow.	ty Code requires one-fuirements of the buildi power source requirem n above or contact you	ng code in en ents. If you do r local building	ect in u not kno official 1	w the buil for more i	ding code requirer nformation.	ments in effect
A fa in	buyer may reamily who will	equire a seller to instal I reside in the dwellin m a licensed physician	ll smoke detectors for to g is hearing-impaired; ; and (3) within 10 days he hearing-impaired ar e smoke detectors and	he hearing imp (2) the buyer after the effect ad specifies the	aired if: gives ti ive date location	(1) the be the seller the buye ons for ins	uyer or a member written evidence er makes a written tallation. The part	request for the
/TXR-14	106) 07-10-23	Initiale	d by: Buyer:	and	Seller:	LH_		Page 5 of

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Marty Sanferd, 1436 Elkins Lk Huntsville TX 77340
Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Datlas, TX 75201
Martha Sanferd

	iloh Park 《 77302-3090
Seller acknowledges that the statements in this notice are true to the including the broker(s), has instructed or influenced Seller to promaterial information.	ne best of Seller's belief and that no person, ovide inaccurate information or to omit any
Signature of Seller Date Signature of	us Hamel 8/242
1	
Printed Name: LELDON HAKILTON Printed Name	E: TAMMY HAMILTON
ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:	
(1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip https://publicsite.dps.texas.gov. For information concerning pa- neighborhoods, contact the local police department.	code areas. To search the database, visit
(2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Pro- Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Res- construction certificate or dune protection permit may be require local government with ordinance authority over construction information.	operty may be subject to the Open Beaches cources Code, respectively) and a beachfront ed for repairs or improvements. Contact the
(3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insur- required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For in Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Proper Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.	Property may be subject to additional rance. A certificate of compliance may be more information, please review <i>Information raties</i> (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas
(4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zon for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet county and any municipality in which the military installation is located	to high noise and compatible use zones is ne Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared website of the military installation and of the
(5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measureme items independently measured to verify any reported information.	ents, or boundaries, you should have those
(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:	
Electric: ENTERGY	phone #: <u>800-368-3749</u>
Sewer: Grahm Met.	phone #:
Water: Grahu MGT	phone #: 113-334-8000
Cable:	phone #:
Trash: WASTE MANACEMENT	phone #:
Natural Gas: Extent Center POINT	phone #: <u>800 - 752 - 8636</u>
Phone Company: N.JA	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: Tacttus	phone #: 832 791 1100
(TXR-1406) 07-10-23 Initialed by: Buyer:and S	
Marty Sanford, 1436 Elkins Lik Huntsville TX 77340  Martha Sanford Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St,	Phone: 9364991143 Fax: Hamilton, Leldon Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.twoif.com

Concerning the Property at	Conroe, TX 77302-3090
	Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on son to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.
The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing	ng notice.
Signature of Buyer Date	Signature of Buyer Date
Printed Name:	Printed Name:

342 Shiloh Park

(TXR-1406) 07-10-23

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 7 of 7



#### Notice to a Purchaser of Real Property in a Water District

Note: This Notice should be completed and given to a prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, should be executed by the seller and purchaser and should be attached as a separate portion of a purchase contract. Please see NOTE at bottom of page.

any portion of bonds issued that are payable solely approved by the voters and which have been or m of all bonds issued for one or more of the same statement of the same statem	r taxing authority and ma . As of this date, the rat ed valuation. If the distri- of assessed valuation. T r from revenues received hay, at this date, be issue specified facilities of the se a standby fee on propo- ties not have a house, be The district may exercise	y, subject to voter approva- e of taxes levied by the di- ct has not yet levied taxe he total amount of bonds, or expected to be receive ed in \$10,375,000.00  e district and payable in  erty in the district that has uilding, or other improvement the authority without hold	al, issue an unlimited amodistrict on real property lose, the most recent project, excluding refunding bounder a contract with, and the aggregate in whole or in part from water, sanitary sewer, or nent located thereon and ding an election on the resistance of the sanitary sever.	count of bonds and levy ocated in the district is acted rate of tax, as of ands and any bonds or a governmental entity, nitial principal amounts or property taxes is a drainage facilities and does not substantially matter. As of this date,
the most recent amount of the standby fee is \$N/2 property at the time of imposition and is secured by if any, of unpaid standby fees on a tract of property in	y a lien on the property.	npaid standby fee is a per Any person may request a	rsonal obligation of the page certificate from the distr	person that owned the rict stating the amount,
Mark an "X" in one of the following three spaces at      Notice for Districts Located in Whole or in Parameters     Notice for Districts Located in Whole or Not Located within the Corporate Boundaries.	art within the Corporate in Part in the Extrater	Boundaries of a Municip		Section 2011
Notice for Districts that are NOT Local Extraterritorial Jurisdiction of One or More H	ted in Whole or in I Iome-Rule Municipalitie	Part within the Corpors.		
A) The district is located in whole or in part the district are subject to the taxes imposed by the corporate boundaries of a municipality may be dissol     B) The district is located in whole or in part	e municipality and by the lved by municipal ordinan	district until the district is ce without the consent of the	dissolved. By law, a dis	strict located within the
located in the extraterritorial jurisdiction of a municipal annexed, the district is dissolved.	The state of the s	The state of the s	rict or the voters of the dis	
4) The purpose of this district is to provide water, bonds payable in whole or in part from property taxe utility facilities are owned or to be owned by the district 169	es. The cost of these utility	y facilities is not included in	n the purchase price of yo	our property, and these
Signature of Seller	8-15-23 Date	Signature of Soller	lane X	8/35/3
Leidon E. Hamilton	54.0	Jammy Hamilton		1 50.19
PURCHASER IS ADVISED THAT THE INFORMATION TRICT ROUTINELY ESTABLISHES TAX RATEFIECTIVE FOR THE YEAR IN WHICH THE TAY DISTRICT TO DETERMINE THE STATUS OF ANY	TES DURING THE MO K RATES ARE APPROV	ONTHS OF SEPTEMBER ED BY THE DISTRICT. P	R THROUGH DECEMBE PURCHASER IS ADVISE	ER OF EACH YEAR, D TO CONTACT THE
The undersigned purchaser hereby acknowledges re property described in such notice or at closing of pur			of a binding contract for t	he purchase of the real
Signature of Purchaser	Date	Signature of Purchaser	r	Date
NOTE: Correct district name, tax rate, bond amoun an addendum or paragraph of a purchase contrac propose to provide one or more of the specified fa taxes, a statement of the district's most recent proje the commission to adopt and impose a standby fee	t, the notice shall be ex- cilities and services, the cted rate of tax is to be p	ecuted by the seller and paperopriate purpose may blaced in the appropriate specifications.	purchaser, as indicated. be eliminated. If the dis pace. If the district does in	If the district does not trict has not yet levied not have approval from

7/06/2020 @2020

©2020 Houston REALTORS® Information Service, Inc.

to be given to the prospective purchaser prior to execution of a binding contract of sale and purchase, a seller and any agent, representative, or person acting on the seller's behalf may modify the notice by substitution of the words "January 1, \_\_\_\_\_\_" for the words "this date" and place the

HAR400

correct calendar year in the appropriate space.